QUICK START GUIDE FOR DEMONSTRATION CIRCUIT 1118A-C
POLYPHASE HIGH DENSITY POWER MODULE
  1
LTM4601EV
DESCRIPTION
Demonstration circuit 1118A-C features the
LTM®4601EV, the high efficiency, high density switch
mode step-down power modules. The input voltage

QUICK START GUIDE FOR DEMONSTRATION CIRCUIT 1118A-C
POLYPHASE HIGH DENSITY POWER MODULE
  10
DC1118A-C BOM
Item Qty Reference Part Description Manufacturer / Part #
    REQUIRED CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:
1 1 CIN1 CAP., ALUM, 150uF 20% 35V (PBF) SANYO 35ME150WXV+TS
2 6 CIN13,CIN14,CIN15,CIN16,CIN17,CIN18 CAP., X5R, 10uF, 35V, 20%, 1206 TAIYO YUDEN, GMK316BJ106ML-
T
3 8 CO11,CO12,CO21,CO22,CO31,CO32,
CO41,CO42 CAP., X5R, 100uF, 6.3V, 20%  1812 TDK C4532X5R0J107MZ
4 8 CO13,CO14,CO23,CO24,CO33,CO34,
CO43,CO44 CAP., X5R, 22uF, 6.3V, 20%  1206 TAIYO YUDEN JMK316BJ226ML-T
5 1 C38 CAP., X7R, 0.1uF, 10V, 10%, 0603 AVX, 0603ZC104KAT2A
6 4 C12,C52,C54,C56 CAP., C0G, 47pF, 50V, 5%, 0603 AVX, 06035A470JAT2A
7 1 R4 RES., CHIP, 13.3K, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060313K3FKEA
8 4 R6,R24,R25,R28 RES., CHIP, 392K, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603392KFKEA
9 8 R9,R29,R32,R38,R39,R47,R48,R49 RES., CHIP, 10, 1/16W,   0603 VISHAY, CRCW060310R0JNEA
10 1 R40 RES., CHIP, 40.2K, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060340K2FKEA
11 1 R44 RES., CHIP, 19.1K, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060319K1FKEA
12 4 R33,R35,R37,R42 RES., CHIP, 100K, 1/16W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100KJNEA
13 1 R45 RES., CHIP, 30.1K, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060330K1FKEA
14 1 R46 RES., CHIP, 66.5K, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060366K5FKEA
15 4 R54,R55,R56,R57 RES., CHIP, 100, 1/16W, 5% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW0603100RJNEA
16 4 U1,U2,U3,U4 IC, LTM4601EV 15mm x15mm LGA LINEAR TECH. LTM4601EV#PBF
17 1 U5 I.C, LTC6902CMS    MSOP10 LINEAR TECH., LTC6902CMS
    ADDITIONAL DEMO BOARD CIRCUIT COMPONENTS:
1 0 CIN2,CIN3,CIN6,CIN7,CIN8,
CIN9,CIN11,CIN12 (opt.) CAP.,         1206
2 0 C14,C18,C33,C51,C53,C60,C61 (opt.) CAP.,                 0603
3 0 C50,C55,C57,C59,C62,C64(opt.) CAP.,                 0603
4 1 D1 DIODE,  3.6V           SOT23 DIODES INC., MMBZ5227B
5 1 R7 RES., CHIP, 2.0K, 1/8W, 5%  0805 VISHAY, CRCW08052K00JNEA
6 4 R15,R50,R51,R52 RES., CHIP, 51K, 1/16W, 5%  0603 VISHAY, CRCW060351K0JNEA
7 0 R21,R26,R58,R59,R61(opt.) RES.,             0603
8 2 R20,R60 RES., CHIP, 0, 1/16W, 5%  0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
9 1 R27 RES., CHIP, 0, 1/16W,   0603 VISHAY, CRCW06030000Z0EA
10 1 R30 RES., CHIP, 19.1K, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060319K1FKEA
11 1 R31 RES., CHIP, 30.1K, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060330K1FKEA
12 3 R34,R36,R41 RES., CHIP, 60.4K, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060360K4FKEA
13 1 R43 RES., CHIP, 40.2K, 1/16W, 1% 0603 VISHAY, CRCW060340K2FKEA
    HARDWARE-FOR DEMO BOARD ONLY:
1 6 JP1,JP2,JP4-JP7 HEADER 3 PIN 0.079 SINGLE ROW  SAMTEC, TMM103-02-L-S
2 6 XJP1,XJP2,XJP4-XJP7 SHUNT, .079" CENTER SAMTEC, 2SN-BK-G